
 

 
 
010177-12  659537 V1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Jeff D. Friedman (173886) 
Shana E. Scarlett (217895) 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
Rio Pierce (298297) 
715 Hearst Avenue, Suite 202 
Berkeley, CA 94710 
Telephone: (510) 725-3000 
Facsimile:  (510) 725-3001 
jefff@hbsslaw.com 
shanas@hbsslaw.com 
 
Steve W. Berman (Pro Hac Vice) 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone: (206) 623-7292 
Facsimile:  (206) 623-0594 
steve@hbsslaw.com 
 
Lead Counsel for Indirect  
Purchaser Class 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 

 
This Document Relates to: 
 
ALL INDIRECT PURCHASER ACTIONS 
 
 
 

IN RE OPTICAL DISK DRIVE PRODUCTS 
ANTITRUST LITIGATION 

No.  3:10-md-2143 RS (JCS) 
 
 
INDIRECT PURCHASER PLAINTIFFS’ 
RE-NOTICE OF SECOND MOTION 
FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES, 
AND SERVICE AWARDS 
 
Date:  September 14, 2017 
Time:  1:30 p.m. 
Dept:  Courtroom 3, 17th Floor 
Judge:  Hon. Richard Seeborg 
 
 
 
DATE ACTION FILED: Oct. 27, 2009
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RE-NOTICE OF MOT. FOR SECOND MOT. FOR ATTYS’ FEES, 
EXPENSES, AND SERVICE AWARDS - No.: 3:10-md-2143 RS 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 14, 2017, at 1:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as 

the matter may be heard by the Honorable Judge Richard Seeborg of the United States District Court 

for the Northern District of California, San Francisco Division, located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 

San Francisco, CA 94102, Indirect Purchaser Plaintiffs will and hereby do move the Court for an 

award of attorneys’ fees, expenses, and service awards to the named plaintiffs. This hearing had 

previously been scheduled for September 7, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.  

DATED: August 1, 2017   HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
 
       

By  s/ Jeff D. Friedman                  
    JEFF D. FRIEDMAN 
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