1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Jeff D. Friedman (173886) Shana E. Scarlett (217895) HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP Rio Pierce (298297) 715 Hearst Avenue, Suite 202 Berkeley, CA 94710 Telephone: (510) 725-3000 Facsimile: (510) 725-3001 jefff@hbsslaw.com shanas@hbsslaw.com Steve W. Berman (Pro Hac Vice) HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-7292 Facsimile: (206) 623-0594 steve@hbsslaw.com Lead Counsel for Indirect Purchaser Class	
12		
13	UNITED STATES D	ISTRICT COURT
14	NORTHERN DISTRIC	
15		
16	SAN FRANCISO	
17	IN RE OPTICAL DISK DRIVE PRODUCTS ANTITRUST LITIGATION	No. 3:10-md-2143 RS (JCS)
18		INDIRECT PURCHASER PLAINTIFFS RE-NOTICE OF SECOND MOTION
19		FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS
20 21		Date: September 14, 2017 Time: 1:30 p.m.
22		Dept: Courtroom 3, 17th Floor Judge: Hon. Richard Seeborg
23		
24		DATE ACTION FILED: Oct. 27, 2009
25	This Document Relates to:	
26	ALL INDIRECT PURCHASER ACTIONS	
27		
28		

1	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:		
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 14, 2017, at 1:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as		
3	the matter may be heard by the Honorable Judge Richard Seeborg of the United States District Court		
4	for the Northern District of California, San Francisco Division, located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue,		
5	San Francisco, CA 94102, Indirect Purchaser Plaintiffs will and hereby do move the Court for an		
6	award of attorneys' fees, expenses, and service awards to the named plaintiffs. This hearing had		
7	previously been scheduled for September 7, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.		
8	DATED: August 1, 2017 HAGEN	IS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP	
9 10	Bys	/ Jeff D. Friedman EFF D. FRIEDMAN	
11		. Scarlett (217895)	
12	Berkele	rst Avenue, Suite 202 y, CA 94710	
13	Facsimi	ne: (510) 725-3000 le: (510) 725-3001	
14		osslaw.com Phbsslaw.com	
15		. Berman (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	
16	1918 Eig	S BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP ghth Avenue, Suite 3300	
17	Telepho	WA 98101 ne: (206) 623-7292 le: (206) 623-0594	
18		bsslaw.com	
19	Lead Co	ounsel for Indirect Purchaser Class	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

28

-1-